PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7381736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM MINDCHAMPS MUSIC PTE LTD (092826) TO MINDCHAMPS MUSIC PTE. LIMITED previously recorded on Reel 058390 Frame 0318. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE IS MINDCHAMPS MUSIC PTE. LIMITED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE RICHARD SCRIPP	03/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINDCHAMPS MUSIC PTE. LIMITED
Street Address:	6 RAFFLES BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	#04-100 MARINA SQUARE
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	039594

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17644293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281.809.4106

Email: emoron@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 092826-1276021 **NAME OF SUBMITTER: ESTHER MORON SIGNATURE:** /ESTHER MORON/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/14/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=1276021 CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060380 FRAME: 0720

507334812

source=1276021_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif
source=1276021_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif
source=1276021_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif
source=1276021_CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 060380 FRAME: 0721 507027056 12/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7073892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE RICHARD SCRIPP	03/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

PTE. LIMITED

Name: MINDCHAMPS MUSIC PTE-LTD (092826)	
Street Address:	6 RAFFLES BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	#04-100 MARINA SQUARE
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	039594

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17644293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: husmith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092826-1276021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUI CHIN SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Hui Chin Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=1276021 executed Assignment from priority app#page1.tif source=1276021 executed Assignment from priority app#page2.tif source=1276021 executed Assignment from priority app#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060380 FRAME: 0722

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEE	ED made the	17th of	March	_two thousand	and twenty one
(2021)					
BETWEE	<u>N</u> ,				
		hard Scripp treet, Brighton ferred to as "the	•		
<u>AND</u>					
	MindChamps	Music Pte. Lim	nited		
	6 Raffles Bou	levard, #04-100) Marina Sq	uare, Singapo	re 039594

[hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"]

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignor is the inventor of the Combined Music Literacy Matrix Manipulative System (MLMMS) and Integrated Multiple Musical Instrument Learning System (IMMILS) (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention")

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee and the Assignee desires to take assignment of all rights, title and interest of the Assignor in the Invention,

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

- 1. In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns only to the Assignee all of his rights, title and interest in and to the Applications including:
- (a) all rights and powers to make one or more applications for Letters Patent, Design or other forms of protection in the name of the Assignee in Singapore, the United States of America and in any other country of the world in respect of the Invention or Design, and all rights, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent, Design or other form of protection to mature from any such applications,

1

- (b) the rights and powers to prosecute the applications and all rights, title and interest in and to any Patents or Design granted thereon together with any extension of the term of any such Patents or Design as may be granted, <u>SAVE THAT</u> nothing in this Deed shall prevent the filing or proceeding of an application to which this Deed relates, in the name of the Assignor or Inventor where such filing or proceeding of such application is beneficial to the interests of the Assignee
- (c) the rights and powers to seek protection in countries other than Singapore by way of Patent, Petty Patent, Utility Model, Design or other appropriate form of protection for the Invention or Design, by way of application(s) for such protection made to the appropriate authorities in such other country or countries as the Assignee in its complete discretion may elect, whether or not any such foreign application(s) be made claiming International Convention priority from the Application hereby assigned
- (d) any Copyright owned by the Assignor in and to any drawings relating to the subject matter of the Invention or Design together with the rights and powers such as subsist at the date of this Deed
- (e) to apply for registration of Copyright, Design, Design-Patent or like protection in the name of the Assignee in Singapore and in any other country of the world in respect of the subject matter of the said drawings and to any registration of Copyright, Design-Patent or like protection which matures from any such application, together with the rights to sue in respect of any infringement of that Copyright which may have occurred before the date of this Deed
- 2. The Assignor agrees, at the expense of the Assignee, to sign, execute and deliver all documents, forms and papers reasonably required to be produced or obtained by the Assignee in connection with any application for Letters Patent or Design, or other form of protection for the subject matter of the Invention or Design, in Singapore or elsewhere.
- 3. The Assignor stipulates that the assignment of the Invention is granted only to the Assignee, that is, the Invention cannot be reassigned to another person or legal entity at any time without the permission in writing of the Assignor, and if the Patent were to be assigned elsewhere without the permission in writing of the Assignor, the assignment of the Invention and Patent would revert back to the Assignor.

3

(Witness)

.....